4.56"
(116mm)
3.14"
(80mm)
1.51"
(38mm)
1.91"
(49mm)

5
3
Ordering Information WDIN-BMNN Rev A00 (1096)
Part Number D B __ __ - __ __ __ __ - __ __ __ 0
Phase
1 = Single phase
2 = 3 phase, 2 leg
3 = 3 phase, 3 leg
Control Type
C = Contactor
V = Variable time base
(4-20mA only)
Amperage
15 = 15 Amp (3 phase, 3 leg)
20 = 20 Amp (3 phase, 2 leg)
30 = 30 Amp (1 phase only)
Output Voltage
24 = 120 to 240VÅ (ac)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ (ac)
Input Type
C0 = VÎ (dc)
C2 = 2 ind. input VÎ(dc) zero cross contactor
(for 3-phase, 2-leg models only)
C3 = 3 ind. input VÎ(dc) zero cross contactor
(for 3-phase, 3-leg models only)
F0 = 4-20mA input (variable time base only)
K1 = 24VÅ (ac)
K2 = 120VÅ (ac)
K3 = 240VÅ (ac)
Alarm
S = Shorted SCR detector
0 = No shorted SCR detector
Specification subject to change without notice.
Control Mode-Zero Cross
• VÅ (ac) input contactor
• VÎ (dc) input contactor
• 4-20mA variable time base
control
Operator Interface
• Command signal input
• Input signal indication LED
• Alarm output indication
Input Command Signal
• 24, 120, 240VÅ (ac) @
13mA max.
• 4.5 - 32VÎ (dc): max
current @ 4.5VÎ (dc) is
8.5mA per leg plus 1.2mA
LED current
• 4-20mA (Îdc): 375 ohms
input impedance, loop
powered.  Output control
Type ‘V’ option only.
Output Voltage
• 120-240VÅ(ac) unit: 48VÅ
(ac) min. to 280VÅ(ac) max.
• 277-600VÅ(ac) unit: 80VÅ
(ac) min. to 660VÅ(ac) max.
• Off State Leakage
1mA at 25°C max.
Amperage
• See output rating curve on
page 4.  Ratings are into a
resistive heater load.
• Max. surge current for
16.6mSec. 570 amps peak.
• Max. I2t for fusing 1,620
A2 Sec.
Shorted Output Alarm
Option